

Michael Denny, Content Strategist

415 Jefferson St. N. • Wadena, MN 56482

PHONE: 218-632-8181 EMAIL: michael.denny@asterahealth.org

asterahealth.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Astera welcomes Shawn Stafki, MD

WADENA, Minn. – **Sept. 18, 2023** – Astera Health welcomes Shawn Stafki, MD, to the Astera Health team. Dr. Stafki will practice family medicine and see patients in the Wadena Clinic with an official start date of Nov. 1, 2023.

Dr. Stafki completed his undergraduate studies and medical training at the University of Minnesota and residency at Prevea Family Medicine in Eau Claire, WI. He is a native of Perham and has a wife and child. Throughout his life, the sciences and the constant drive for knowledge motivated him to pursue a career in medicine. In his spare time, he enjoys fishing, woodworking, and spending time with family.

To learn more about Dr. Stafki, please visit asterahealth.org.

ABOUT ASTERA HEALTH

Astera Health is a private, not-for-profit health care system based in Wadena, Minnesota. It offers care services such as primary health, surgery, cancer care, diagnostic imaging, obstetrics, orthopedics and rehabilitation. Astera Health operates a hospital and medical clinic in Wadena, and serves the counties of Wadena, Todd and Otter Tail through five satellite clinics and two physical therapy clinics in Bertha, Henning, Ottertail, Sebeka and Verndale. Visit asterahealth.org.

###